
TEAM	ACTUAL:	/	Nov.	4,	2023	
#1-	2526	/	The	Knights	
	 Ellison, R (590), Conner, D (605), Estes, T (604) & McLean, J (727)  $120. - $30 Ea.	
#2-	2393	/	Pure	Lucky	Strikers	
	 Zuchegno Jr, R (649), Claucherty, J (548), Crump, L (628) & Clupper, D (568) $60 - $15 Ea.	
#3-	2387	/	Pin	Crusher	#2	
	 Fischer, J (508), Kimpel, D (648), Ratell, B (530) & McClish, J (701)	
#4-	2357	/	Meg4	Dark	Skull	
 Collins, S (540), Gonzales, R (580), Badsing, B (613) & Pribnow, W (624) 
#5-	2296	/	Wild	Cards	
 Allen, E (564), Webster, D (638), McCarthy, B (538) & Giaccone, D (556) 
#6-	2292	/	No	Look	Strikers	
 Voltz, M (573), Duncan, B (608), Delarosa, R (543) & Blessings, B (568) 
#7-	2260	/	Thundercats	
 Lowe, B (592), Pages, L (554), Neubert, F (534) & Smith, G (580) 
#8-	2237	/	The	Stallions	
 Farlin, R (561), Galuk, C (600), Hummer, D (492) & Blackwell, C (584) 
#9-	2223	/	Pin	Crushers	
 Powell, D (699), Brown, S (565), Stewart, R (321) & Orobello, S (638) 
#10-	2197	/	Tri-States	Shooters	
 Beebe Jr, R (614), Thorson, D (528), Arnold, K (497) & Franklin, R (558) 
#11-	2135	/	Pin	Busters	
 Henderson, B (434), Isaacs, A (647), Maddox, J (483) & Chain, R (571) 
#12	/	Who	are	We?	
 Rohn, D (515), Metz, A (421), Carter, J (537) & Huffman, J (571) 

TEAM	HANDICAP	(HCP)	/	Nov.	4,	2023	
#1-	2700	/	No	look	Strikers	 	 $1,400.	-	$350.	ea.	
 Voltz, M (696), Duncan, B (725), Delarosa, R (627) & Blessings, B (652) 
#2T-	2681	/	Pin	Crushers	#2	 	 $540.	-	$135.	ea.	
 Fischer, J (580), Kimpel, D (732), Ratell, B (635) & McClish, J (734) 
#3T-	2681	/	Meg4	Dark	Skull	 	 $540.	-	$135.	ea.	
 Collins, S (609), Gonzales, R (676), Badsing, B (709) & Pribnow, W (687) 
#4-	2659	/	Who	are	We?	 	 	 $180.	-	$45.	ea.	
 Rohn, D (683), Metz, A (589), Carter, J (681) & Huffman, J (706) 
#5-	2640	/	The	Knights	
 Ellison, R (623), Conner, D (641), Estes, T (649) & McLean, J (727) 
#6-	2630	/	Pure	Lucky	Strikers	
 Zuchegno Jr, R (649), Claucherty, J (638), Crump, L (676) & Clupper, D (667) 
#7-	2606	/	The	Stallions	
 Farlin, R (660), Galuk, C (720), Hummer, D (636) & Blackwell, C (590) 
#8-	2605	/	Thundercats	
 Lowe, B (625), Pages, L (698), Neubert, F (648) & Smith, G (634) 
#9-	2548	/	Tri-States	Shooters	
 Beebe Jr, R (722), Thorson, D (624), Arnold, K (593) & Franklin, R (609) 
#10-	2524	/	Wild	Cards	
 Allen, E (627), Webster, D (692), McCarthy, B (574) & Ciaccone, D (631) 
#11-	2501	/	Pin	Busters	
 Henderson, B (581), Isaacs, A (647), Maddox, J (618) & Chain, R (655) 
#12-	2472	/	Pin	Crushers	
 Powell, D (699), Brown, S (634), Stewart, R (489) & Orobello, S (650)



Name Singles Score ACT.
Smith, George 240, 215, 265 720 $30
McLean, Johnny 236, 244, 236 716 $15
Blackwell, Corey 235, 248, 219 702
Estes, Timothy 200, 286, 212 698
Crump, Les 206, 279, 210 695
Zuchegno, Ronnie 202, 221, 224 647
Ellison, Robert 173, 246, 222 641
Orobello, Sal 218, 224, 191 633
Pribnow, Wayne 211, 192, 227 630
McClish, James 205, 246, 179 630
Webster, David 169, 223, 236 628
Powell, D.J. 207, 185, 231 623
Lowe, Brice 199, 221, 194 614
Gonzales, Ruben 173, 207, 225 605
Thorson, Donald 203, 203, 199 605
Beebe, Richard 198, 139, 258 595
McCarthy, Brandon 193, 168, 227 589
Conner, Darryl 227, 164, 198 589
DeLarosa, Ron 163, 244, 181 588
Giaccone, Doug 225, 179, 182 586
Brown, Steve 177, 140, 267 584
Galuk, Conrad 181,168,211 580
Allen, Earl 191, 178, 210 579
Rohn, Donald 255, 147, 171 573
Ratell, Benjamin 158, 211, 204 573
Claucherty, James 204, 180, 189 573
Farlin, Ron 189, 190, 179 558
Kimpel, David 204, 173, 175 552
Fischer, Jerry 187, 174, 191 552
Isaacs, Austin 167, 189, 196 552
Duncan, Bobby 171, 175, 204 550
Neubert, Freddy 162, 159, 228 549
Voltz, Anthony 173, 194, 159 526
Blessing, Bobby 183, 172, 169 524
Franklin, Richard 158, 205, 160 523
Chain, Robert 159, 170, 191 520
Arnold, Ken 162, 215, 141 518
Collins, Sammy 192, 157, 159 508
Henderson, Billy 157, 157, 176 490
Maddox, James 140, 192, 152 484
Badsing, Bart 136, 189, 158 483
Clupper, Doc 136, 150, 189 475
Carter, Justin 151, 160, 157 468
Pages, Luis 120, 148, 179 447
Huffman, Jamie 157, 154, 135 446
Hummer, Dean 164, 132, 139 435
Stewart, Rory 128, 171, 126 425
Metz, Anthony 151, 127, 129 407

Name Singles Score ACT. HCP
HCP 

Series $808
Smith, George 240, 215, 265 720 54 774 $350
Crump, Les 206, 279, 210 695 48 743 $135
Estes, Timothy 200, 286, 212 698 45 743 $135
Rohn, Donald 255, 147, 171 573 168 741 $45
McLean, Johnny 236, 244, 236 716 0 716 $28
Blackwell, Corey 235, 248, 219 702 6 708 $25
Beebe, Richard 198, 139, 258 595 111 706 $22
Gonzales, Ruben 173, 207, 225 605 96 701 $18
Thorson, Donald 203, 203, 199 605 96 701 $18
Galuk, Conrad 181,168,211 580 120 700 $12
Pribnow, Wayne 211, 192, 227 630 63 693 $11
Webster, David 169, 223, 236 628 54 682 $10
Ratell, Benjamin 158, 211, 204 573 105 678
DeLarosa, Ron 163, 244, 181 588 84 672
Ellison, Robert 173, 246, 222 641 27 668
Duncan, Bobby 171, 175, 204 550 117 667
Claucherty, James 204, 180, 189 573 90 663
McClish, James 205, 246, 179 630 33 663
Neubert, Freddy 162, 159, 228 549 114 663
Giaccone, Doug 225, 179, 182 586 75 661
Farlin, Ron 189, 190, 179 558 99 657
Brown, Steve 177, 140, 267 584 69 653
Voltz, Anthony 173, 194, 159 526 123 649
Lowe, Brice 199, 221, 194 614 33 647
Zuchegno, Ronnie 202, 221, 224 647 0 647
Arnold, Ken 162, 215, 141 518 96 646
Orobello, Sal 218, 224, 191 633 12 645
Allen, Earl 191, 178, 210 579 63 642
Henderson, Billy 157, 157, 176 490 147 637
Kimpel, David 204, 173, 175 552 84 636
McCarthy, Brandon 193, 168, 227 589 39 628
Fischer, Jerry 187, 174, 191 552 72 624
Powell, D.J. 207, 185, 231 623 0 623
Conner, Darryl 227, 164, 198 589 33 622
Maddox, James 140, 192, 152 484 135 619
Carter, Justin 151, 160, 157 468 144 612
Blessing, Bobby 183, 172, 169 524 84 608
Chain, Robert 159, 170, 191 520 84 604
Stewart, Rory 128, 171, 126 425 168 593
Pages, Luis 120, 148, 179 447 144 591
Huffman, Jamie 157, 154, 135 446 138 584
Badsing, Bart 136, 189, 158 483 96 579
Hummer, Leo 164, 132, 139 435 144 579
Collins, Sammy 192, 157, 159 508 69 577
Metz, Anthony 151, 127, 129 407 168 575
Clupper, Doc 136, 150, 189 475 99 574
Franklin, Richard 158, 205, 160 523 51 574
Isaacs, Austin 167, 189, 196 552 0 552



Names Doubles Score Actual Tot Act HCP. HCP Series $1,520
Allen, Earl / Webster, David 225, 213, 194 / 204, 258, 249 632/711 1343 63/54 1460 $700
Crump, Les / Zuchegno, Ron 253, 228, 259 / 217, 237, 214 740/668 1408 48/0 1456 $360
Kimpel, David / Fischer, Jerry 235, 212, 134 / 266, 203, 211 581/680 1261 84/72 1417 $180
Maddox, James / Chain, Robert 228, 189, 193 / 172, 213, 197 610/582 1192 135/84 1411 $90
Ratell, Benjamin / McClish, James 190, 210, 138 / 211, 258, 258 538/727 1265 105/33 1403 $56
Hummer, Leo / Galuk, Conrad 189, 191, 208 / 180, 171, 183 588/534 1122 144/120 1386 $50
Claucherty, James / Henderson, Billy 243, 168, 205 / 174, 182, 167 616/523 1139 90/147 1376 $44
Carter, Justin / Rohn, Donald 197, 161, 201 / 182, 158, 151 559/491 1046 144/168 1362 $40
Collins, Sammy / Gonzales, Ruben 234, 199, 171 / 171, 228, 180 604/579 1183 69/96 1348
Badsing, Bart / Pribnow, Wayne 137, 137, 227 / 238, 225, 215 501/678 1179 96/63 1338
DeLarosa, Ron / Voltz, Anthony 159, 244, 190 / 177, 196, 156 593/529 1122 84/123 1329
Lowe, Brice / Smith, George 238, 191, 149 / 245, 209, 207 578/661 1239 33/54 1326
Brown, Steve / Powell, D.J. 188, 188, 158 / 254, 211, 223 534/688 1222 69/0 1291
Estes, Tim / McLean, Johnny 180, 238, 175 / 227, 226, 194 593/647 1240 45/0 1285
Pages, Luis / Neubert, Freddy 178, 178, 199 / 113, 186, 170 555/469 1024 144/114 1282
McCarthy, Brandon / Giaccone, Doug 171, 243, 179 / 195, 164, 214 593/573 1166 39/75 1280
Farlin, Ron / Blackwell, Corey 167, 177,171 / 197, 206, 248 515/651 1166 99/6 1271
Stewart, Rory / Orobello, Sal 108, 149, 169 / 223, 235, 204 426/662 1088 168/12 1268
Ellison, Robert / Conner, Darryl 190, 166, 220 / 182, 210, 226 576/618 1194 27/33 1254
Thorson, Don / Beebe, Richard 164, 171, 164 / 178, 157, 190 499/525 1024 96/111 1231
Blessing, Bobby / Duncan, Bobby 151, 167, 188 / 170, 162, 173 506/505 1011 84/117 1212
Metz, Anthony / Huffman, Jamie 91, 124, 142 / 150, 187, 195 357/532 889 168/138 1195
Arnold, Ken / Franklin, Richard 188, 139, 176 / 212, 157, 166 503/535 1038 96/51 1185
Clupper, Doc / Isaacs, Austin 140, 153, 192 / 192, 126, 171 485/489 974 99/0 1073

Names Doubles Score Actual Tot Act
Crump, Les / Zuchegno, Ron 253, 228, 259 / 217, 237, 214 740/668 1408 $60 - $30 Ea
Allen, Earl / Webster, David 225, 213, 194 / 204, 258, 249 632/711 1343 $30 - $15 ea
Ratell, Benjamin / McClish, James 190, 210, 138 / 211, 258, 258 538/727 1265
Kimpel, David / Fischer, Jerry 235, 212, 134 / 266, 203, 211 581/680 1261
Estes, Tim / McLean, Johnny 180, 238, 175 / 227, 226, 194 593/647 1240
Lowe, Brice / Smith, George 238, 191, 149 / 245, 209, 207 578/661 1239
Brown, Steve / Powell, D.J. 188, 188, 158 / 254, 211, 223 534/688 1222
Ellison, Robert / Conner, Darryl 190, 166, 220 / 182, 210, 226 576/618 1194
Maddox, James / Chain, Robert 228, 189, 193 / 172, 213, 197 610/582 1192
Collins, Sammy / Gonzales, Ruben 234, 199, 171 / 171, 228, 180 604/579 1183
Badsing, Bart / Pribnow, Wayne 137, 137, 227 / 238, 225, 215 501/678 1179
McCarthy, Brandon / Giaccone, Doug 171, 243, 179 / 195, 164, 214 593/573 1166
Farlin, Ron / Blackwell, Corey 167, 177,171 / 197, 206, 248 515/651 1166
Claucherty, James / Henderson, Billy 243, 168, 205 / 174, 182, 167 616/523 1139
Hummer, Dean / Galuk, Conrad 189, 191, 208 / 180, 171, 183 588/534 1122
DeLarosa, Ron / Voltz, Anthony 159, 244, 190 / 177, 196, 156 593/529 1122
Stewart, Rory / Orobello, Sal 108, 149, 169 / 223, 235, 204 426/662 1088
Carter, Justin / Rohn, Donald 197, 161, 201 / 182, 158, 151 559/491 1046
Arnold, Ken / Franklin, Richard 188, 139, 176 / 212, 157, 166 503/535 1038
Pages, Luis / Neubert, Freddy 178, 178, 199 / 113, 186, 170 555/469 1024
Thorson, Don / Beebe, Richard 164, 171, 164 / 178, 157, 190 499/525 1024
Blessing, Bobby / Duncan, Bobby 151, 167, 188 / 170, 162, 173 506/505 1011
Clupper, Doc / Isaacs, Austin 140, 153, 192 / 192, 126, 171 485/489 974
Metz, Anthony / Huffman, Jamie 91, 124, 142 / 150, 187, 195 357/532 889

Double	/	Actual

Double	/	Handicap



All-Events HCP / 2023

# Name: Team Single Double
Total 
ACT: HCP

HCP 
x 3

Total 
HCP: $430.00

1 Crump Les 628 695 740 2,063 48 144 2,255 $200.00
2 Rohn Donald 515 573 491 1,579 168 504 2,251 $100.00
3 Galuk Conrad 600 580 534 1,714 120 360 2,194 $55.00
4 Webster David 638 628 711 1,977 54 162 2,193 $30.00
5 McClish James 701 630 727 2,058 33 99 2,190 $20.00
6 Pribnow Wayne 624 630 678 1,932 63 189 2,184 $15.00
7 Beebe Jr Richard 614 595 525 1,734 111 333 2,178 $10.00
8 Smith George 580 720 661 1,961 54 162 2,177
9 Gonzales Ruben 580 605 579 1,764 96 288 2,148
10 Carter Justin 537 468 559 1,564 144 432 2,140
11 Pages Luis 554 447 555 1,556 144 432 2,132
12 Duncan Bobby 608 550 505 1,663 117 351 2,131
13 Voltz Michael 573 526 529 1,628 123 369 2,120
14 Kimpel David 648 552 581 1,781 84 252 2,117
15 Maddox Jr James 483 484 610 1,577 135 405 2,117
16 Huffman Jamie 571 446 532 1,549 138 414 2,101
17 Claucherty James 548 573 616 1,737 90 270 2,097
18 Hummer Leo 492 435 588 1,515 144 432 2,091
19 Mclean Johnny 727 716 647 2,090 0 0 2,090
20 Estes Timothy 604 698 593 1,895 45 135 2,075

All-Events ACT / 2023
# Name: Team Single Double Total ACT: $330.00
1 Mclean Johnny 727 716 647 2,090 $170.00
2 Crump Les 628 695 740 2,063 $85.00
3 McClish James 701 630 727 2,058 $45.00
4 Powell David 699 623 688 2,010 $20.00
5 Webster David 638 628 711 1,977 $10.00
6 Zuchegno Ronnie 649 647 668 1,964
7 Smith George 580 720 661 1,961
8 Blackwell Corey 584 702 651 1,937
9 Orobello Salvatore 638 633 662 1,933
10 Pribnow Wayne 624 630 678 1,932
11 Estes Timothy 604 698 593 1,895
12 Conner Darryl 605 589 618 1,812
13 Ellison Robert 590 641 576 1,807
14 Lowe Brice 592 614 578 1,784
15 Kimpel David 648 552 581 1,781
16 Allen Earl 564 579 632 1,775
17 Gonzales Ruben 580 605 579 1,764
18 Fischer Jerry 508 552 680 1,740
19 Claucherty James 548 573 616 1,737
20 Beebe Jr Richard 614 595 525 1,734

Senior Citizen Bobby Duncan 725 667 1392 $55.00 1
Team & Singles Mike Voltz 696 649 1345 $30.00 2
HCP Event Ron Farlin 660 657 1317 $15.00 3

Ron Delarosa 627 672 1299 $10.00 4
Corey Blackwell 590 708 1298 5
Robert Ellison 623 668 1291 6
Steve Brown 634 653 1287 7
Darryl Conner 641 622 1263 8
Bobby Blessing 652 608 1260 9
Ken Arnold 593 646 1239 10
James Claugherty 548 573 1121 11

$110.00 TOTAL:



 2023-Senior Mixed Classic
PL. Name AVG HCP	each 1st	Game 2nd	game 3rd	game Actual HCP	X	3 Total Prizes:
1 Brown,	Steve 191 23 202 245 198 645 69 714 $350.00
2 Voltz,	Michael 168 41 185 203 159 547 123 670 $175.00
3 Arnold,	Ken 180 32 182 181 184 547 96 643 $90.00
4 Petermarck,	Deborah 165 49 178 161 156 495 147 642 $61.00
5 Galuk,	Conrad 169 40 191 161 169 521 120 641 $50.00
6 Hummer,	Dean 159 48 174 189 133 496 144 640 $40.00
7 Claucherty,	James 182 30 186 172 189 547 90 637
8 Blessings,	Bobby 184 28 194 214 136 544 84 628
9 Blanks,	Barbara 190 27 118 200 216 534 81 615
10 Maciel,	Laura 162 52 197 145 112 454 156 610
11 Duncan,	Bobby 171 39 158 181 144 483 117 600
12 Conner,	Bonnie 163 51 135 141 160 436 153 589
13 DeLarosa,	Ron 184 28 160 167 160 487 84 571
14 Hines,	Diedri 165 49 134 155 131 420 147 567
15 Munzo,	Junaitia 135 56 137 133 116 386 168 554
16 Voltz,	Michael 168 41 173 184 357 123 480
17 Hummer,	 159 48 160 139 299 144 443
18 Arnold,	Ken 180 32 149 163 312 96 408
19 Blanks,	Barbara 190 27 186 137 323 81 404

$119.	Donated	by	Walter	Niesluchowski $766.00



NAME Team Singles Doubles A-E HCP A-E ACT SC T&S
Special 
Prizes

Sub 
Prizes Parisi

SC 
Classic

Whole 
Total

TOTAL: $2,660 $808 $1,520 $430 $330 $110 $300 $6,158 $2,268 $766 $9,192

1 Allen, Earl $350 $15 $365 $365
2 Arnold, Ken $0 $90 $90
3 Badsing, Bart $135 $135 $135
4 Beebe, Richard $22 $10 $32 $32
5 Blackwell, Corey $25 $25 $50 $75
6 Blessing, Bobby $350 $350 $350
7 Brown, Steve $0 $350 $350
8 Carter, Justin $45 $20 $65 $65
9 Chain, Robert $45 $45 $45

10 Claucherty, James $22 $15 $37 $37
11 Clupper, Donald $15 $15 $35 $50
12 Collins, Sammy $135 $135 $475 $610
13 Conner, Darryl $30 $30 $35 $65
14 Crump, Les $135 $180 $200 $85 $45 $645 $645
15 DeLarosa, Ron $350 $10 $360 $360
16 Duncan, Bobby $350 $55 $405 $405
17 Ellison, Robert $30 $30 $50 $80
18 Estes, Timothy $135 $30 $165 $62 $227
19 Farlin, Ron $15 $15 $35 $50
20 Fischer, Jerry $135 $90 $225 $250 $475
21 Franklin Jr, R $0 $800 $800
22 Galuk, Conrad $12 $25 $55 $92 $50 $142
23 Giaconne, Doug $0 $62 $62
24 Gonzales, Ruben $135 $18 $153 $153
25 Henderson, Billy $22 $22 $22
26 Huffman, Jamie $45 $45 $45
27 Hummer, Dean $25 $25 $40 $65
28 Kimpel, David $135 $90 $225 $50 $275
29 Maddox, James $45 $45 $45

Special Prizes
TEAMS SINGLES DOUBLES Sub. Tot. Total:
$120.00 $30.00 $60.00 $210.00
$60.00 $15.00 $30.00 $105.00 $315.00

30 McClish, James $135 $28 $20 $45 $228 $125 $353
31 McLean, Johnny $28 $170 $45 $243 $243
32 Metz, Anthony $45 $45 $45
33 Petermarck, Deborah $0 $61 $61
34 Powell, David $20 $20 $77 $97
35 Pribnow, Wayne $135 $11 $15 $161 $161
36 Ratell, Benjamin $135 $28 $163 $163
37 Rohn, Donald $45 $45 $20 $100 $210 $77 $287
38 Smith, George $350 $30 $380 $380
39 Thorson, Donald $18 $18 $18
40 Voltz, Michael $350 $30 $380 $175 $555
41 Webster, David $10 $350 $30 $10 $15 $415 $35 $450
42 Zuchegno, Ron $180 $45 $225 $50 $275
43 $0 $0


